# 

# Centinel Spine, LLC **Corporate Fact Sheet**

### **Our Mission**

To become the worldwide leading company addressing spinal disease anteriorly with the widest breadth & depth of technology platforms.

The roadmap is enduring. It is the standard by which the company weighs its actions and decisions:

- To provide products that help patients
- To create value and make a difference
- To be a catalyst of change in the spine market ٠

## **About Centinel Spine**

Centinel Spine<sup>®</sup>, LLC is the world's largest privately-held, pure play, spine company focused on anterior column reconstruction. The company offers a continuum of trusted, brand-name, motionpreserving and fusion solutions backed by over 30 years of clinical success—providing the most robust and clinically-supported technology platforms in the world for total disc replacement (prodisc<sup>®</sup>) and Integrated Interbody<sup>™</sup> fusion (STALIF<sup>®</sup>). Centinel Spine implants have been proven across almost 225,000 implantations and over 540 published papers.

Today, Centinel Spine advances its pioneering culture and continues its corporate mission to become the worldwide leading company addressing spinal disease anteriorly with the widest breadth & depth of technology platforms. Centinel Spine stands alone as the only company with comprehensive motion-preserving and fusion solutions for both cervical and lumbar anterior column reconstruction.

In June, 2019, the company entered into partnership with professional athlete Tiger Woods. Woods underwent spinal fusion surgery using Centinel Spine's STALIF M-Ti<sup>™</sup> Anterior Lumbar Integrated Interbody fusion product in April 2017 to alleviate ongoing, debilitating pain in his back and legs. The partnership with Woods was established to support the company's mission to educate the public on spinal disease and treatment options that allow individuals to continue to function at a high level.

Centinel Spine derived its name from the "Sentinel Sign", the radiographic confirmation of a successful fusion anterior to the interbody device.

For more information, please visit the company's website at www.CentinelSpine.com.



<u>Products</u>		
Cervical Fusion	Lumbar Fusion	Motion Preservation
STALIF C®	STALIF M™	pro <b>disc® C</b>
STALIF C-Ti®	STALIF M-Ti™	pro <b>disc® C Vivo</b>
STALIF C FLX™	STALIF M FLX™	pro <b>disc<sup>®</sup> C Nova</b>
ACTILIF C™	STALIF L <sup>®</sup>	pro <b>disc<sup>®</sup> L</b>
ACTILIF C FLX™	STALIF L FLX™	
ALTOS®		
FORTOS-C <sup>™</sup>		

#### Management Team

Steve Murray – CEO Varun Gandhi – CFO Jason Hoffman – Executive Vice President, Sales Fadel Ghossein – Vice President, International James Kuras – Vice President, Clinical Affairs & Operations Brian Ranft – Vice President, Manufacturing & Logistics Steve Sanderson – Vice President, Marketing & Product Development Ron Christensen – Executive Director, Professional Relations Jessica Staub – Sr. Director, Quality & Regulatory Nadine Predebon – Director, Customer Service

#### **Global Offices**

Operational Headquarters: 900 Airport Road, Suite 3B, West Chester, PA 19380 International Office: Grafenauweg 8 6300 Zug Switzerland